
#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KOUTALIDIS, Caitlyn FR Winnacunnet 17.90   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 18.56   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 ADAMS, Hayden FR Winnacunnet 19.44   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 SCACCIA, Mia SO Winnacunnet 20.01   (NW) 2(1) 1

5 SKOGLUND, Isabella FR Trinity 20.68   (NW) 2(2)

6 LATSLINIK, Aly FR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.06   (NW) 1(4)

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KOUTALIDIS, Caitlyn FR Winnacunnet 17.90

2 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 18.56

3 ADAMS, Hayden FR Winnacunnet 19.44

4 LATSLINIK, Aly FR St. Thomas Aquinas 21.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCACCIA, Mia SO Winnacunnet 20.01

2 SKOGLUND, Isabella FR Trinity 20.68

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity DNS

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 13.24   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO Winnacunnet 13.69   (NW) 3(1) 3

3 LITTLEFIELD, Elle JR Winnacunnet 14.02   (NW) 1(2) 2

4 BRONSON, Caleigh FR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.38   (NW) 1(3) 1

5 SKOGLUND, Isabella FR Trinity 14.42   (NW) 1(4)

6 O'CONNOR, Brigid SO St. Thomas Aquinas 14.73   (NW) 1(5)

7 JOHNSTONE, Heather FR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.86   (NW) 2(1)

8 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 14.89   (NW) 1(6)

9 WESLEY, Kate FR St. Thomas Aquinas 15.70   (NW) 2(2)

10 BOSCO, Sam FR St. Thomas Aquinas 16.38   (NW) 2(3)

11 DECOSTE, Olivia SR Trinity 17.01   (NW) 3(2)

12 BUONO, Lily JR St. Thomas Aquinas 17.15   (NW) 3(3)

PRYOR, Rudi FR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS 2

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 13.24

2 LITTLEFIELD, Elle JR Winnacunnet 14.02

3 BRONSON, Caleigh FR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.38

4 SKOGLUND, Isabella FR Trinity 14.42

5 O'CONNOR, Brigid SO St. Thomas Aquinas 14.73

6 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 14.89

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 JOHNSTONE, Heather FR St. Thomas Aquinas 14.86

2 WESLEY, Kate FR St. Thomas Aquinas 15.70

3 BOSCO, Sam FR St. Thomas Aquinas 16.38

PRYOR, Rudi FR St. Thomas Aquinas DNS

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO Winnacunnet 13.69

2 DECOSTE, Olivia SR Trinity 17.01

3 BUONO, Lily JR St. Thomas Aquinas 17.15

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 5:46.86 5

1:22.89 (1:22.89) 1:34.49 (2:57.38) 1:33.43 (4:30.81) 1:16.05 (5:46.86)

2 BELL, Morgan SR St. Thomas Aquinas 6:16.18 3
1:22.67 (1:22.67) 1:34.52 (2:57.19) 1:40.37 (4:37.55) 1:38.64 (6:16.18)

3 RAFFERTY, Kaylee FR Winnacunnet 6:19.64 2
1:31.10 (1:31.10) 1:38.77 (3:09.87) 1:39.91 (4:49.78) 1:29.86 (6:19.64)

4 HUSSON, Leila SR Winnacunnet 6:20.99 1
1:31.32 (1:31.32) 1:38.36 (3:09.68) 1:39.75 (4:49.42) 1:31.57 (6:20.99)

5 MULDOON, Lauren FR Winnacunnet 6:34.21
1:33.11 (1:33.11) 1:42.46 (3:15.57) 1:42.41 (4:57.98) 1:36.24 (6:34.21)

6 ULMER, Mckenna SO Trinity 7:48.05
1:39.43 (1:39.43) 1:59.13 (3:38.56) 2:04.77 (5:43.32) 2:04.73 (7:48.05)

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 53.28 5

2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 56.59 3

3 St. Thomas Aquinas (B) 1:03.68

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KELLEY, Hannah JR Winnacunnet 1:09.97 5

2 O'DONNELL, Skylar JR Winnacunnet 1:10.94 3

3 HENNESSEY, Kaylin SO St. Thomas Aquinas 1:13.80 2

4 ALBERTELLI, Kate JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:14.48 1

5 WRIGHT, Emily JR St. Thomas Aquinas 1:15.90

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KOUTALIDIS, Caitlyn FR Winnacunnet 56.46 5

2 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 59.38 3

3 ADAMS, Hayden FR Winnacunnet 1:00.36 2

KENDELLEN, Callie SR Winnacunnet DNS
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#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte FR Winnacunnet 2:34.09 5

1:17.31 (1:17.31) 1:16.78 (2:34.09)

2 BINETTE, Olivia SR Winnacunnet 2:35.83 3
1:17.82 (1:17.82) 1:18.02 (2:35.83)

3 LEUVEN, Kendall SR Winnacunnet 2:40.94 2
1:19.48 (1:19.48) 1:21.46 (2:40.94)

4 KELLEY, Hannah JR Winnacunnet 3:14.68 1
1:28.66 (1:28.66) 1:46.03 (3:14.68)

5 GROSS, Sophie JR St. Thomas Aquinas 3:35.43
1:33.41 (1:33.41) 2:02.02 (3:35.43)

6 ULMER, Mckenna SO Trinity 3:51.16
1:47.10 (1:47.10) 2:04.06 (3:51.16)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 27.66   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO Winnacunnet 28.42   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 28.64   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 SKOGLUND, Isabella FR Trinity 30.65   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 33.08   (NW) 1(5)

6 O'DONNELL, Skylar JR Winnacunnet 33.10   (NW) 2(1)

7 DECOSTE, Olivia SR Trinity 37.29   (NW) 2(2)

PROULX, Jessica SR Winnacunnet DNS 1

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 27.66

2 CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO Winnacunnet 28.42

3 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 28.64

4 SKOGLUND, Isabella FR Trinity 30.65

5 EDOKPOLO, Feranmi JR Trinity 33.08

PROULX, Jessica SR Winnacunnet DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 O'DONNELL, Skylar JR Winnacunnet 33.10

2 DECOSTE, Olivia SR Trinity 37.29

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity DNS

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACOBS, Emeri SR Winnacunnet 14:41.70 5

1:44.64 (1:44.64) 1:49.25 (3:33.88) 1:50.59 (5:24.47) 1:51.95 (7:16.42) 1:52.60 (9:09.01) 1:52.25 (11:01.25)

1:55.52 (12:56.77) 1:44.93 (14:41.70)

2 BURNESS, Ava FR Winnacunnet 14:41.79 3
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#12 Women's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1:44.77 (1:44.77) 1:49.22 (3:33.99) 1:50.55 (5:24.53) 1:51.94 (7:16.47) 1:52.58 (9:09.05) 1:52.27 (11:01.31)

3:40.48 (14:41.79)  (14:41.79)

3 PEIRSON, Sarah SR Winnacunnet 15:52.10 2
1:45.97 (1:45.97) 1:51.94 (3:37.91) 1:53.76 (5:31.67) 1:59.27 (7:30.93) 2:03.61 (9:34.53) 2:09.79 (11:44.31)

2:06.88 (13:51.19) 2:00.92 (15:52.10)

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 4:26.25 5

1:11.95 (1:11.95) 1:07.63 (2:19.57) 1:07.49 (3:27.06) 59.20 (4:26.25)

2 St. Thomas Aquinas (A) 5:10.50 3
1:21.58 (1:21.58) 1:22.06 (2:43.64) 1:19.95 (4:03.59) 1:06.92 (5:10.50)

#22 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" Pts
1 SCACCIA, Mia SO Winnacunnet 4' 0" O XXX 5

2 ADAMS, Hayden FR Winnacunnet 4' 0" XXO XXX 3

#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
1 GHIRARDI, Christine JR Winnacunnet 8' 6" XO O O O O XXX 5

2 PHOENIX, Madeline FR Winnacunnet 6' 0" O XXX 2.5

2 SCACCIA, Mia SO Winnacunnet 6' 0" O XXX 2.5

HENNESSEY, Kaylin SO St. Thomas A NH XXX

GEORGES, Andrea SO Winnacunnet NH XXX

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PROULX, Jessica SR Winnacunnet 15' 0"   (NW) 12' 11" 10' 10" 15' 0" FOUL 5

2 CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO Winnacunnet 13' 7"   (NW) 13' 7" 13' 2" 13' 1" 13' 4" 3

3 KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte FR Winnacunnet 12' 5"   (NW) 12' 5" 12' 2" 12' 5" 12' 3" 2

4 BRONSON, Caleigh FR St. Thomas A 11' 1"   (NW) 10' 4" 10' 2" 11' 0" 11' 1" 1

5 BUONO, Lily JR St. Thomas A 10' 10"   (NW) 9' 2" 10' 4" 10' 5" 10' 10"

MORANDI, Ava SO Trinity NM

PRYOR, Rudi FR St. Thomas A NM

#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KOUTALIDIS, Caitlyn FR Winnacunnet 29' 5"   (NW) 28' 10" 29' 5" FOUL 26' 9" 5

2 LITTLEFIELD, Elle JR Winnacunnet 28' 2"   (NW) 27' 7" FOUL 28' 2" 28' 2" 3

3 O'CONNOR, Brigid SO St. Thomas A 26' 9"   (NW) 24' 61 /2 26' 2" 26' 9" 26' 6" 2

KENDELLEN, Callie SR Winnacunnet NM
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#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 30' 6" 29' 8" 30' 5" 29' 81 /2 30' 6" 5

2 TETREAULT, Samantha FR Winnacunnet 19' 4" 18' 3" 18' 5" 19' 2" 19' 4" 3

#32 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 106' 1" 101' 31 /2 106' 1" 100' 2" 105' 4" 5

#34 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 92' 1" 80' 7" FOUL 92' 1" 90' 5" 5

2 HUSSON, Leila SR Winnacunnet 71' 5" 54' 7" 53' 2" 55' 9" 71' 5" 3

3 LEUVEN, Kendall SR Winnacunnet 53' 4" 51' 0" FOUL 44' 4" 53' 4" 2

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Winnacunnet WINN 141

2 St. Thomas Aquinas ST. 16

3 Trinity TRIN 7
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